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Pos. No.
1 366
2 354
3 407
4 541
5 310
6 505
7 353
8 711
9 103

10 409
11 349
12 54
13 829
14 363
15 713
16 830
17 326
18 950
19 156
20 603
21 801
22 542
23 418
24 539
25 6
26 610
27 316
28 909
29 704
30 20
31 209
32 335
33 912
34 27
35 10
36 100
37 415
38 421
39 606
40 964
41 382
42 612
43 33
44 811
45 420
46 47
47 810
48 800
49 976
50 417
51 973
52 201
53 57
54 251
55 419

Name

Oliver Shaw

Sam Leadley
Tom Carter

Andy Blackett
Joe Leadley

Tim Grimwood
Freddy Wharton
Stephen Pugh
Catherine Williamson
Alexander Gaze
Robert Preston
Poppie Phillipson
Joe Blackett
Cameron Balmain
Calvin Nicholson
Jim Rogers
Aaron Keys

Neil Ridsdale
Shelli Gordon
Matthew Harrison
Dave Parker

Paul Cook

Alfie Carr

Scott Palmer
Emma Clapton
Robert Allinson
Andreas Kruger
Marc Davies

Alan Simpson
Nikki Carr Walls
Trudy Morrice
Jordan Millward
David Hughes
Kirsty Struthers
Rosamond Kruger
Sarah Walch
Charlie Baines
Jonny Goldsbrough
Gary Wilkinson
Trevor Symonds
Joshua Goldsbrough
Philip Baines
Laura Heslehurst
Paul Haydon
Oliver Connolly
Laura Havis

Paul Havis

Gary Talbot

Ged Dixon

Oscar Harrison
Clive Hodgson
Steph Lishman
Lisa Marfell
Helen Ashworth
James Michael Hall

Club

Loftus and Whitby A
Loftus and Whitby A
Durham Fell Runner.
Durham Fell Runner.
Loftus and Whitby A
Swaledale Runners
Thirsk and Sowerby
Esk Valley Fell Club
Loftus and Whitby A
Loftus and Whitby A
Scarborough Athletic
Birtley AC

Dark Peak Fell Runr
Thirsk and Sowerby
Billingham Running |
City of Hull
Middlesbrough and ¢
Esk Valley Fell Club
North York Moors A(
Individual#

St Theresas AC

Esk Valley Fell Club
Scarborough Athletic
Ryedale Tri
Individual#

Redcar Running Clu
Thirsk and Sowerby
Thirsk and Sowerby
Thirsk and Sowerby
Scarborough Athletic
Thirsk and Sowerby
Esk Valley Fell Club
North York Moors A(
North York Moors A(
Thirsk and Sowerby
Penistone Footpath |
Individual#
Nidderdale Fell and’
Thirsk and Sowerby
Northern Fell Runnir
North York Moors A(
Stockton Striders
Thirsk and Sowerby
Fell Runners Associi
Individual#
Middlesbrough AC (I
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Club
Individual#
Individual#

Bowland Fell Runnel
Individual#
Nidderdale Fell and’
Thirsk and Sowerby
Individual#
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time
12.50
13.20
13.21
13.25
13.40
13.51
14.20
14.28
14.32
14.39
14.50
15.05
15.23
15.26
15.28
15.40
15.47
16.00
16.02
16.39
16.53
17.01
17.10
17.16
17.27
17.29
17.38
18.08
18.09
18.15
18.27
18.37
18.38
18.42
18.54
18.59
19.05
19.09
19.14
19.24
19.42
19.59
20.13
20.15
20.17
21.06
21.07
21.32
21.35
21.50
22.07
22.24
22.33
23.24
23.36

30-Aug-23
Race 12

cat/pos/pts/best
MO/1/50/284
MO/2/48/196*
MO/3/46/92
M40/1/50/50
MO/4/45/330
M40/2/48/396
MU23/1/50/400
M50/1/50/390*
F40/1/50/400*
MU23/2/48/96
MO/5/44/290
FJ/1/50/50
M55/1/50/50
MU23/3/46/284
M50/2/48/370
M55/2/48/48
MO/6/43/232
M65/1/50/400
F45/1/50/200
M45/1/50/320
M55/3/46/392*
M40/3/46/46
MJ/1/50/50
M40/4/45/87
FO/1/50/377
M45/2/48/172
MO/7/42/189
M60/1/50/364*
M50/3/46/342*
FO/2/48/141
F50/1/50/348*
MO/8/41/195
M60/2/48/292*
FO/3/46/272
FO/4/45/353*
F40/2/48/232
MJ/2/48/48
MO/9/40/40
M45/3/46/367
M65/2/48/142
MO/10/39/129
M45/4/45/347*
FO/5/44/90
M55/4/45/130
MU23/4/45/45
FU23/1/50/150
M55/5/44/358
M55/6/43/347*
M70/1/50/150
MJ/3/46/46
M65/3/46/46
F50/2/48/382*
FO/6/43/43
F55/1/50/394*
MO/11/38/38
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56 105 Rosie Gatenby Thirsk and Sowerby 23.38 F40/3/46/356*
57 728 Peter Murray York Acorn Running 23.58 M50/4/45/161*
58 933 Paul Cutler Individual# 25.00 M60/3/46/46
59 154 Lucy Sillars Thirsk and Sowerby 26.04 F45/2/48/382
60 952 Geoff Hine Esk Valley Fell Club 27.07 M65/4/45/351
61 250 Ronni Kirkham Esk Valley Fell Club 27.15 F55/2/48/371
62 722 Vaughn Davies Individual# 27.41 M50/5/44/207
63 955 Graham Robinson Pickering Running C 31.20 M65/5/44/355*
(End)

Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 Loftus and Whitby AC 'A 17 1,2,59 15/117

2 Thirsk and Sowerby Har 66 7,12,23,24 14/157

3 Esk Valley Fell Club 'A' 69 8,16,19,26 13/140

female: 1 Thirsk and Sowerby Har 24 6,8,10 15/171

2 North York Moors AC 'A 28 3,7,(18) 14/106

3 Thirsk and Sowerby Har 45 14,15,16 13/121

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)
Comments:

Fell racing after a nigh five year hiatus returned to Roseberry Topping just in time for
the 70th Anniversary race, not 70 editions though. The weather was very kind after a
mixed summer, sunshine greeted the 63 competitors who ranged from the M70 to U13
categories.

There was a slight pause in start proceedings as Robert Lillie Scarborough AC
presented Gareth Wilson race organiser and National Trust officer with a £400 cheque
as proceeds from the recent Ravenscar Rumble Revisited Fell Race which will
contribute to local conservation work. This was in addition to a recent donation of £500
to the National Trust from entry fees from the New Years Day Captain Cooks Fell Race.

In the tale of the tape it was Oliver Shaw Loftus and Whitby AC who claimed overall
victory with team mate Sam Leadley runner-up and Tom Carter of Durham Fell Runners
making up the podium. Loftus and Whitby continued their recent great teamwork
winning that competition with Joe Leadley fifth and Alexander Gaze tenth and second
under 23. Andy Blackett (v40) of Durham Fell Runners was first veteran category
runner home in fourth.

Catherine Williamson V40 Loftus and Whitby AC placed first women in ninth overall.
First junior runner was Poppy Phillipson U13G Birtley AC. Shelli Gordon V45 NYMAC
placed third female with Emma Clapton Individual in fourth the first senior category
runner.

Alfie Carr U15B Scarborough AC was the first junior boy home.

The women's team award went to Thirsk and Sowerby AC with Trudy Morrrice V50,
Rosamond Kruger Sen and Laura Heslehurst Sen.

Castleton Show Race on Saturday 9th September will have completed by the time you
read this report, final counter in the Dave Parry Lets Run Summer Fell Race Series
2023 is Fry-up Frazzler on Sunday 17 September, at the Yorkshire Cycle Hub.
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Date fixing for 2024 is now in our minds with 11.00am Saturday 30 September at the
Yorkshire Cycle Hub proposed as the meet-up to discuss. Invites will be sent to this
years race organisers and there is an invite to anyone wanting to help out with race and
series organisation.

Clive Thornton
Esk Valley Fell Club

Next Race: Castleton Show Run 09-Sep-23
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